

ITEM NO.54 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XI  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5364/2017  
STATE OF U.P. THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND ORSPetitioner(s)  
VERSUS

JAIN DISTILLERY Respondent(s)  
(with office report)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 5367/2017  
(With WITH Office Report)  
SLP(C) No. 5379/2017  
(With WITH Office Report)  
Date : 26/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.  
For Petitioner(s)  
Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Narinder K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 5364/2017  
Fresh steps be taken for service of the sole respondent  
within two weeks&#39; time, as last opportunity. Notice  
thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No. 5367/2017  
Four weeks&#39; time is granted to the sole respondent for  
filing counter affidavit.  
The Ld. Counsel for the respondent pointed out that on  
the last date of hearing SLP(C) No.5370/2017 was also listed

Item No.54 -2-  
but now it has been reported that the matter stands disposed  
of on 28.3.2017. The Ld. Counsel submitted how the matter  
could be disposed of as it is a connected matter. Registry to  
verify the same and make a report on the next date of hearing.

SLP(C) No. 5379/2017  
Despite order, counter affidavit has not been filed. The  
Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent submits that the sole  
respondent does not want to file any counter affidavit. The  
same is taken on record.  
List again on 19.7.2017.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)  
Registrar