

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5364/2017

STATE OF U.P. THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND ORSPetitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIN DISTILLERY

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5379/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 5367/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 19366/2017 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.64304/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aishwarya Pathak, Adv.
Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Narinder Kumar Verma, Adv.
Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR
K. K. Mohan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 5364/2017

Despite last opportunity, spare copy for service of the sole respondent has not been filed.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SLP(C) No. 5367/2017

Last and final opportunity is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

The Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent in SLP(C) No.5370/2017 submitted that earlier he had tried to file vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent but was not accepted on the ground that the matter already stands disposed of. He further submitted that according to him, the matter is still pending and it has never been disposed of. He seeks time to file vakalatnama within two weeks. Registry to verify the status of this petition i.e., SLP(C) No.5370/2017 and make a report.

SLP(C) No. 5379/2017

Complete category matter.

SLP(C) No. 19366/2017

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Narinder Kumar Verma, appearing on behalf of Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi appears for the sole respondent and seeks two weeks' time for filing vakalatnama. Granted. The Ld. Counsel further submits that the respondent does not want to file counter affidavit.

List again on 8.11.2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar