

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5364/2017

STATE OF U.P. THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND ORSPetitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIN DISTILLERY

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5370/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 5379/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 5367/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 19366/2017 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.64304/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 28033/2017 (XI)

(IA No.99690/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.99691/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aishwarya Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.5364/2017

Spare copies have not been filed, the matter is yet to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Await orders.

SLP(C) No. 5367/2017

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 5370/2017

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 5379/2017

Complete category matter

SLP(C) No. 28033/2017

Spare copies have not been filed. Hence, notice could not be issued.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SLP(C) No. 19366/2017

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 13.12.2017.

RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY
Registrar