

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5364/2017

STATE OF U.P. THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND ORSPetitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIN DISTILLERY

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5370/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 5379/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 5367/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 19366/2017 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.64304/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

THIS MATTER IS TAGGED WITH SLP No.5379 OF 2017.)

SLP(C) No. 28033/2017 (XI)

(IA No.99690/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.99691/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

REPORT ON DEFAULT IN SLP NO.28033/2017 IS LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS.*****ONLY OFFICE

Date : 05-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aishwarya Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Devansh Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Ila Haldia, Adv.

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR

Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 5364/2017

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit. Registry to update the database with regard to the name of the Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent in the Cause List. The Ld. Counsel for the respondent submits that he has not received the complete set of pleadings. The

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve complete set of pleadings with proof of service of pleadings upon the Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent within one week. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 5370/2017

The Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent submits that he has not received the complete set of pleadings. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve complete set of pleadings with proof of service of pleadings upon the Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent within one week. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter, as last opportunity.

SLP(C) No. 5379/2017

Complete category matter.

SLP(C) No. 5367/2017

Sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit, despite last and final opportunity having been granted. Further opportunity is declined.

SLP(C) No. 19366/2017

Sole respondent has already opted not to file counter affidavit vide order dated 6.10.2017.

SLP(C) No. 28033/2017

Await orders from the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

List again on 12.4.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
05.03.2018

rd