

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5364/2017

STATE OF U.P. THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND ORSPetitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIN DISTILLERY

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5370/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 5379/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 5367/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 8333/2018 (XI)

(For R-Court-11.05.2018

Only this matter to be listed before the Registrar Court.)

SLP(C) No. 19366/2017 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.64304/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

THIS MATTER IS TAGGED WITH SLP No.5379 OF 2017.)

SLP(C) No. 9284/2018 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.39382/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.39383/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR

Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Devansh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Narinder K. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Ila Haldia, Adv.

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR

Mr. Vikram Deep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sumant Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 5364/2017 and SLP(C) No. 5370/2017

Proof of pleadings has been served upon the Ld. Counsel for

the sole respondent. Last and final opportunity is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 8333/2018 and 9284/2018

Await service/track report in respect of the sole respondent.

Remaining matters

Complete matters.

List again on 2.7.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
12.4.2018

rd