

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.5364/2017

STATE OF U.P. THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIN DISTILLERY
WITH

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) No. 28033/2017 (XI)

(IA No.99690/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.99691/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 11-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 28033/2017

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned.

Office to proceed further.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER