

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5364/2017

STATE OF U.P. THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND ORSPetitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIN DISTILLERY

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP NOS. 5364/17, 5370/17, 28033/17, 8333/18 AND 9284/18 TO
BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5370/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 28033/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 8333/2018 (XI)

(For R-Court-02.07.2018

Only this matter to be listed before the Registrar Court.)

SLP(C) No. 9284/2018 (XI)

(For R-Court-02.07.2018)

Date : 08-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

Ms. Tusharika Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sadre Alam, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 5364 and 5370/2017

Sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit, despite
last opportunity. Further opportunity is declined.

SLP(C) No. 8333/2018 and SLP(C) No. 9284/2018

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 28033/2017

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of the sole respondent within two weeks.

List again on 17.7.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar