

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5364/2017

STATE OF U.P. THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIN DISTILLERY Respondent(s)  
(ONLY SLP (C) NOS. 9284/2018 & 8333/2018 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8333/2018 (XI)

(\*\*\*I.A.NO. 31773/21 MAY BE READ AS APPLN. FOR AMENDMENT OF MEMO OF PARTIES\*\*\*)

IA No. 31773/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 9284/2018 (XI)

(\*\*\*I.A.NO. 31769/21 MAY BE READ AS APPLN. FOR AMENDMENT IN MEMO OF PARTIES\*\*\*)

IA No. 31769/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date : 18-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, AOR  
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 9284 of 2018 & SLP(C) No. 8333 of 2018

I.A. Nos. 31769 of 2021 and 31773 of 2021 have been filed seeking permission to amend the Memo of Parties because of the change in the circumstances which emerged at the later stage during the pendency of the proceedings. Applications have not been opposed by the State Counsel. The applications, in terms as prayed, are allowed.

Amended Memo of Parties be filed.

Office to proceed.

(NEETA SAPRA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)